
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4163
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
CYCLONE RELIEF
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether World Bank has approved any project to assist India to mitigate the cyclone effect in the country including Karnataka; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the present status?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): The World Bank has approved the National Cyclone Risk Mitigation Project (NCRMP) Phase-I (Loan No. 4772-IN) for the States of Andhra Pradesh and Odisha. The State of Karnataka is not included in this loan.

The Financing Agreement and Project Agreements of NCRMP of Phase-I were signed between the Government of India, State Government of Andhra Pradesh and Odisha and the World Bank on 14.01.2011. The total cost of the project is 1496.71 crore.
1198.44 crore will be provided by the World Bank as an Adaptable Programme Loan. The remaining amount of 298.27 crore will be contributed by the State Governments. Till date 97.90 crores has been disbursed to these States.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

